PCD @130

PCD (140

HOLES FOR M16 (6x)

@70
@104

l
%‘) o
13

55

G1/8" (2x)

TORQUE 50-55 Nm

TORQUE M8
30-34 Nm | i !
i — = F
=: E
- =
4 T
1 ( i \AL B
T At
HHH - —
1 o M
L. .
5 A il
N AEitE
@ oo T
2 4
kil wn
S 5]
4 "
61 56 (STROKE) % 2 G3/8" (2x)
@
POSITION OF HAMER WHEN 250 £ g @104
PRESSURIZES PORT "C" & & @160
F3
OPTIONAL: & g
@ @
PIN-SPRING @8x40/45 HEAVY TYPE
DIN 1481 (CCA 837/839.057-1A)
?@ ®
e
Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 T |DQ1092-005 BASE N
2 1 |DQ1093-040S PLUNGER ASS'Y
21 | 1 |DQ1093-040 PLUNGER
22 | 1 |CAA833.061-2A DOWEL PIN x40 © l
3 1 [DQ1094-044 STOPRING
4 T |DQ1095-299 CLAMP ARM
5 1 [DQ1096-104 SHAFT
6 2 |DQ1097-040 PLUNGER
7 1 [DQ1098-038 ADAPTOR RING
8 1 |DQ1078.111 BRACKET
9 2 |DQ1099-044 STOPRING 30
10 | 1 |CCE1015.044-1A _ |RING-RETAINER 151
K T |CCA823.028- 1A |SCREW M8x25
12 | 8 |CCA1047.028-1A  [SCREW M10x100
13 | 2 |CBA515.028-1D _ |SCREW M5x10 9
14 | 2 [CCA613.0285C _ |SETSCREW @
15 | 2 |FB96-039 SENSOR BUSH -
16 | 1 |CAA619.061-2A PIN-PARALLEL O.D.6x16 ;
17 ®
18 | 2 |cS234-006 TERMINAL PLUG z o P BT RT
19 | 2 [cS236-006 TERMINAL PLUG - o T hzeoo T o
20 N2 | RELEASED | 1205
21 @ EASC CHANGES DATE
22 | 1 Ipotioie WIPER (o) —% & R S S e e T T v s e T
23 | 1 [DQ1102-041 STEPSEAL T o o T o — o T =
24 1 |DQ1103.041 GLYDRING + O-RING S‘ZE[ e [ R e v R [ voza | reenm
25 | 1 [B1230-903 0-RING Tou | oriwn | s [ ovwen | s | o | s |1 s | e | e
5T+ TJpioraans OAiNG ® 27 . =
X -| EAS a global compan: N
28 | 1 [B1018-803 0-RING 9 pany o s serees
2 | 2 |FBo41S5 QUIDE STRIP 2/ o R A
30 | 1 _|patioso7 PLAIN BEARING — v e
31 1 |FB95-041 STEPSEAL i soLE T=/(®) | 3POSSWINGCLAMP
AL ANGULAR DINENSIONS A : t .
32 | 2 [DQ1488-372 PROXIMITY SWITCH M12x1 S 1:2 W 90 kN MODEL
33 | 2 [cz64-008 CABLE PROX. SWITCH M12 SECTION C-C SECTION D-D crovr To | ooRor lc:breep (e | FARST ERED
34~ | 2 [CYA1035-0411A _ |MULTISEAL G1/8" *NOTE: PUT MULTI SEAL IN PLASTIC BAG. _ coves [ oRAwIG| [orre A1




